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IHCP adds coverage for HCPCS code Q5124 
Effective March 2, 2023, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will be adding coverage for Healthcare Common 

Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code Q5124 – Injection, ranibizumab-nuna, biosimilar, (Byooviz), 0.1 mg to treat 

macular degeneration caused by excessive blood vessel growth in the eye. 

Coverage applies to Traditional Medicaid and all Healthy Indiana Plan 

(HIP), Hoosier Care Connect and Hoosier Healthwise benefit plans, 

but may not be covered under other IHCP plans with limited benefits. 

The following reimbursement information applies: 

◼ Pricing: Maximum fee of $237.30 

◼ Billing guidance: 

− Linked to revenue code 636 

− National Drug Code (NDC) required 

This information will be reflected in the next regular update to the Outpatient Fee Schedule and the Professional Fee 

Schedule, accessible from the IHCP Fee Schedules page at in.gov/medicaid/providers, and in the Procedure Codes That 

Require National Drug Codes and Revenue Codes With Special Procedure Code Linkages, accessible from the 

Code Sets page at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

Reimbursement and billing information apply to services delivered under the fee-for-service (FFS) delivery system. 

Individual managed care entities (MCEs) establish and publish reimbursement and billing criteria within the managed 

care delivery system. Questions about managed care billing should be directed to the MCE with which the member is 

enrolled.  

QUESTIONS? 

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584. 

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION 

If you need additional copies of this publication, 

please download them from the Banner Pages  

page of the IHCP provider website at  

in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS 

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe 

by clicking the blue subscription envelope 

or sign up from the IHCP provider website 

at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 
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